
- 1 - 

 

                      FEDERAL ABSTRACT COMPANY 
 

                           STATE *** FEDERAL *** INDIAN LANDS 
                           POST OFFICE BOX 2288  

                        SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2288 
                        PHONE (505)982-5537 *** FAX (505)982-2584 

 

             E-MAIL ADDRESS *** office@federalabstractco.com  
 

 

WEEKLY REPORTS OF THE OIL AND GAS LEASING ACTIVITIES IN THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO, 

TEXAS,OKLAHOMA AND KANSAS AS TAKEN FROM THE RECORDS IN THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT    

OF THE INTERIOR, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, STATE OFFICE, AND/OR THE NEW MEXICO STATE 

LAND OFFICE, IN SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO. 

 

Report No. 2800                           February 24, 2017 thru March 2, 2018 

 

The following is the bid report for the February 20
th

 State Land Sale 

Online Sealed Bids 

Tract No. Bidder Name Bidder No. Bid Amount Bid Date Comment 

          

 001 VC-001 Preston Miles Bidder #15 $97,689.60  Friday February 16, 2018 2:59:55 PM High Bid! 

  Bob Watson Bidder #10 $48,000.00  Friday February 16, 2018 9:39:32 AM   

  Preston Miles Bidder #15 $42,363.22  Monday February 19, 2018 5:51:17 PM   

  Preston Miles Bidder #15 $30,256.36  Monday February 19, 2018 5:32:06 PM   

  Raymond Keith Williams Bidder #25 $22,160.00  Tuesday February 20, 2018 9:21:11 AM   

  John Special Bidder #21 $20,522.00  Monday February 19, 2018 10:21:33 AM   

  John Hargis Bidder #24 $9,675.00  Tuesday February 20, 2018 9:21:53 AM   

  Olen Featherstone Bidder #17 $8,400.00  Thursday February 15, 2018 12:29:10 PM   

  Mike Bonds Bidder #16 $8,381.00  Tuesday February 20, 2018 8:51:59 AM   

  Chris Johnson Bidder #9 $4,000.00  Monday February 19, 2018 1:56:33 PM   

          

 002 VC-002 Preston Miles Bidder #15 $87,220.00  Tuesday February 13, 2018 5:35:13 PM High Bid! 

  Olen Featherstone Bidder #17 $39,300.00  Thursday February 15, 2018 12:38:47 PM   

  John Hargis Bidder #24 $16,575.00  Tuesday February 20, 2018 9:23:07 AM   

  Thomas Arthur Bidder #23 $16,320.00  Monday February 19, 2018 9:38:14 PM   

  Mike Bonds Bidder #16 $15,381.00  Tuesday February 20, 2018 8:53:31 AM   

  Bob Watson Bidder #10 $10,320.00  Thursday February 15, 2018 11:07:50 AM   

          

 003 VC-003 Mary Allen Bidder #22 $138,120.00  Monday February 19, 2018 10:59:20 AM High Bid! 

  Scott Gallun Bidder #12 $123,000.00  Monday February 19, 2018 12:40:13 PM   

  Olen Featherstone Bidder #17 $70,100.00  Thursday February 15, 2018 12:40:46 PM   

  Preston Miles Bidder #15 $24,000.00  Monday February 19, 2018 1:52:31 PM   

  Ash Roan Bidder #2 $18,530.00  Tuesday February 20, 2018 9:20:35 AM   

  Bob Watson Bidder #10 $11,040.00  Thursday February 15, 2018 11:09:40 AM   

  John Hargis Bidder #24 $4,230.00  Tuesday February 20, 2018 9:14:42 AM   

  Mike Bonds Bidder #16 $2,381.00  Tuesday February 20, 2018 8:54:27 AM   

          

 004 VC-004 Mary Allen Bidder #22 $276,240.00  Monday February 19, 2018 11:00:25 AM High Bid! 

  Scott Gallun Bidder #12 $245,000.00  Monday February 19, 2018 12:41:11 PM   

  Preston Miles Bidder #15 $49,600.00  Monday February 19, 2018 1:53:06 PM   

  Bob Watson Bidder #10 $22,080.00  Thursday February 15, 2018 11:11:19 AM   

  Mike Bonds Bidder #16 $5,381.00  Tuesday February 20, 2018 8:56:40 AM   

  Chris Johnson Bidder #9 $3,000.00  Monday February 19, 2018 1:58:04 PM   

          

 005 VC-005 Mary Allen Bidder #22 $175,308.81  Monday February 19, 2018 11:01:15 AM High Bid! 

  Olen Featherstone Bidder #17 $86,400.00  Thursday February 15, 2018 12:47:58 PM   

  Scott Gallun Bidder #12 $54,000.00  Monday February 19, 2018 12:42:37 PM   

  Preston Miles Bidder #15 $35,700.00  Monday February 19, 2018 1:53:31 PM   

  Ash Roan Bidder #2 $23,430.00  Tuesday February 20, 2018 9:23:17 AM   

  Bob Watson Bidder #10 $14,025.00  Thursday February 15, 2018 11:13:02 AM   

  Mike Bonds Bidder #16 $2,381.00  Tuesday February 20, 2018 9:01:12 AM   

          

 006 VC-006 Mary Allen Bidder #22 $414,360.00  Monday February 19, 2018 11:02:13 AM High Bid! 

mailto:office@federalabstractco.com


- 2 - 

 

  Scott Gallun Bidder #12 $127,000.00  Monday February 19, 2018 12:43:17 PM   

  Preston Miles Bidder #15 $80,400.00  Monday February 19, 2018 1:54:03 PM   

  Bob Watson Bidder #10 $33,120.00  Thursday February 15, 2018 11:15:55 AM   

          

 007 VC-007 Kel Wilpitz Bidder #14 $144,000.00  Monday February 19, 2018 3:27:02 PM High Bid! 

  Preston Miles Bidder #15 $46,720.00  Monday February 19, 2018 1:54:41 PM   

  Bill Crenshaw Bidder #20 $10,240.00  Friday February 16, 2018 4:28:38 PM   

  Bob Watson Bidder #10 $10,160.00  Thursday February 15, 2018 11:17:27 AM   

          

 008 VC-008 Kel Wilpitz Bidder #14 $176,000.00  Monday February 19, 2018 3:27:56 PM High Bid! 

  Preston Miles Bidder #15 $49,900.00  Monday February 19, 2018 1:55:11 PM   

  Bill Crenshaw Bidder #20 $10,240.00  Friday February 16, 2018 4:29:32 PM   

  Bob Watson Bidder #10 $10,160.00  Thursday February 15, 2018 11:18:39 AM   

          

 009 VC-009 Bill Crenshaw Bidder #20 $250,240.00  Friday February 16, 2018 4:30:36 PM High Bid! 

  Preston Miles Bidder #15 $46,720.00  Monday February 19, 2018 1:55:38 PM   

  Bob Watson Bidder #10 $10,160.00  Thursday February 15, 2018 11:19:56 AM   

          

 010 VC-010 Bill Crenshaw Bidder #20 $250,240.00  Friday February 16, 2018 4:31:13 PM High Bid! 

  Preston Miles Bidder #15 $49,900.00  Monday February 19, 2018 1:56:08 PM   

  Bob Watson Bidder #10 $10,160.00  Thursday February 15, 2018 11:21:36 AM   

          

 011 VC-011 John Akers Bidder #19 $66,160.00  Friday February 16, 2018 11:17:16 AM High Bid! 

  Preston Miles Bidder #15 $20,800.00  Monday February 19, 2018 1:56:40 PM   

  Steve Escaler Bidder #5 $16,000.00  Friday February 16, 2018 12:22:08 PM   

  Jay Paul McWilliams Bidder #18 $8,000.00  Tuesday February 20, 2018 9:01:29 AM   

  Mike Bonds Bidder #16 $4,381.00  Tuesday February 20, 2018 8:59:59 AM   

  Jay Paul McWilliams Bidder #18 $4,000.00  Friday February 16, 2018 11:21:30 AM   

  Steve Escaler Bidder #5 $3,000.00  Tuesday February 13, 2018 10:41:07 AM   

          

 012 VC-012 John Akers Bidder #19 $66,160.00  Friday February 16, 2018 11:17:56 AM High Bid! 

  Preston Miles Bidder #15 $28,800.00  Monday February 19, 2018 1:57:08 PM   

  Steve Escaler Bidder #5 $16,000.00  Friday February 16, 2018 12:23:05 PM   

  Jay Paul McWilliams Bidder #18 $8,000.00  Tuesday February 20, 2018 9:01:49 AM   

  Jay Paul McWilliams Bidder #18 $4,000.00  Friday February 16, 2018 11:20:51 AM   

  Steve Escaler Bidder #5 $3,000.00  Tuesday February 13, 2018 10:41:43 AM   

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

***** NEWS & ANNOUNCEMENTS ***** 
 

 

The NM State Land Office and Bureau of Land Management Oil & Gas Lease sales are hosted ONLINE ONLY 

through EnergyNet.com. Federal Abstract has taken the necessary steps to become a registered bidder and can 

handle all of your bidding needs. We are also happy to help with any EnergyNet forms or questions regarding 

bidding. 


